at December 31, 1997 and (iii) all current directors and executive officers of
USA Waste as a group. Except as otherwise indicated below, each of the entities
and persons named in the table has sole voting and investment power with respect
to all shares of USA Waste Common Stock beneficially owned.

   PERCENT OF
   NUMBER OF SHARES   PERCENT OF   NEW WASTE
   SHARES OTHER   OF USA WASTE   USA WASTE   MANAGEMENT
   THAN OPTIONS   OPTIONS   COMMON STOCK   COMMON STOCK   COMMON STOCK
   EXERCISABLE   EXERCISABLE   BENEFICIALLY OWNED   BEFORE   AFTER
BENEFICIAL OWNER   WITHIN 60 DAYS  WITHIN 60 DAYS   (1)   THE MERGER   THE MERGER (2)
- ---------------------------------  --------------  --------------  --------------------  -----------------  -----------------

John E. Drury.....   1,089,114   1,235,000   2,324,114   1.1%   *
Rodney R. Proto.....   422,099   300,500   722,599   *   *
Ralph F. Cox.....   8,500   28,000   36,500   *   *
Richard J. Heckmann.....   10,439   6,500   16,939   *   *
Richard D. Kinder.....   2,000   0   2,000   *   *
Larry J. Martin.....   1,496,510   45,000   1,541,510   *   *
William E. Moffett.....   0   13,165   13,165   *   *
John G. Rangos, Sr.....   7,051,911   156,500   7,208,411   3.3%   1.3%
Alexander W. Rangos.....   1,646,422   290,543   1,936,965   *   *
Kosti Shirvanian.....   6,146,542   3,097,159   9,243,701   4.2%   1.6%
David Sutherland-Yoest.....   207,013   232,741   439,754   *   *
Jerome B. York.....   10,000   0   10,000   *   *
Earl E. DeFrates.....   37,754   187,000   224,754   *   *
William A. Rothrock.....   17,979   62,074   80,053   *   *
Directors and executive officers
  as a group (18 persons).....   23,957,817   10.9%   4.2%

- ------------------------

  * Less than 1%.

(1) Ownership of shares shown for the following individuals includes shares of
   USA Waste Common Stock not held directly by them but held by or for the
   benefit of spouses, children or by related entities: Mr. Drury (5,176 shares
   owned by spouse); Mr. Martin (7,820 shares owned by children); Alexander W.
   Rangos (1,210,008 shares owned by the John Rangos Development Corporation,

[…]

Executive Officer during 1997, the four other most highly compensated executive
officers of Waste Management as of December 31, 1997, two additional individuals
who were not serving as executive officers at December 31, 1997 but for whom
disclosure is required pursuant to the rules of the Commission, and all
directors and persons serving as executive officers of Waste Management as a
group:

   SHARES OTHER   NUMBER OF SHARES
   THAN OPTIONS   OPTIONS   OF WASTE MANAGEMENT   PERCENT OF   PERCENT OF NEW
   EXERCISABLE   EXERCISABLE   COMMON STOCK   WASTE MANAGEMENT   WASTE MANAGEMENT
   WITHIN   WITHIN   BENEFICIALLY OWNED   COMMON STOCK   COMMON STOCK
   60 DAYS   60 DAYS   (2)   BEFORE THE MERGER   AFTER THE MERGER (3)
   ------------  -----------  --------------------  ---------------------  -----------------------

Directors
  (Other than Executive
  Officers)
  H. Jesse Arnelle.....   1,338   15,000   16,338(4)   *   *
  Pastora San Juan Cafferty....   5,000   12,000   17,000   *   *
  Jerry E. Dempsey.....   395,020   0   395,020   *   *
  James B. Edwards.....   2,277   9,000   11,277   *   *
  Donald F. Flynn.....   508,234   0   508,234   *   *
  Roderick M. Hills.....   1,021   0   1,021   *   *
  Paul M. Montrone.....   4,500   3,000   7,500   *   *
  Peer Pedersen.....   232,258   0   232,258(4)   *   *
  James R. Peterson.....   84,068   0   84,068(4)   *   *
  John C. Pope.....   4,621   0   4,621   *   *
  Steven G. Rothmeier.....   1,511   3,000   4,511   *   *
  Alexander B. Trowbridge.....   2,400   0   2,400(4)   *   *

   69

   SHARES OTHER   NUMBER OF SHARES
   THAN OPTIONS   OPTIONS   OF WASTE MANAGEMENT   PERCENT OF   PERCENT OF NEW
   EXERCISABLE   EXERCISABLE   COMMON STOCK   WASTE MANAGEMENT   WASTE MANAGEMENT
   WITHIN   WITHIN   BENEFICIALLY OWNED   COMMON STOCK   COMMON STOCK
   60 DAYS   60 DAYS   (2)   BEFORE THE MERGER   AFTER THE MERGER (3)
   ------------  -----------  --------------------  ---------------------  -----------------------

Current and Former Executive
  Officers(1)
  Robert S. Miller.....   1,511   0   1,511(4)   *   *
  Dean L. Buntrock.....   2,133,305   1,172,645   3,305,950   *   *
  Jerry W. Caudle.....   44,387   120,291   164,678   *   *
  Herbert A. Getz.....   82,564   182,762   265,326   *   *
  Joseph M. Holsten.....   63,193   67,924   131,117   *   *
  William P. Hulligan.....   42,634   218,609   261,243   *   *
  James E. Koenig.....   100,883   450,894   551,777   *   *
  Ronald T. LeMay.....   0   0   0   *   *
  D.P. Payne.....   51,543   299,167   350,710   *   *
  Phillip B. Rooney.....   73,951   1,258,537   1,332,488   *   *
  All directors and executive
   officers as a group,
   including persons named
   above (27 persons).....   3,948,118   4,070,494   8,018,612   1.8%   1.0%

- ------------------------

  * Less than 1 percent.

(1) Pursuant to Waste Management's Non-Qualified Profit Sharing and Savings Plus
   Plan, Messrs. Buntrock, Caudle, Getz, Holsten, Hulligan, Payne, Rooney, and
   all executive officers as a group, acquired beneficial ownership of the
   equivalent of an additional 77,943, 11,791, 368, 311, 25,737, 17,937, 66,086
   and 209,868 shares, respectively, of Waste Management Common Stock in
   connection with their voluntary deferral of incentive awards pursuant to the
   terms of Waste Management's Corporate Incentive Bonus Plan.

[…]

COMBINED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

   MARCH 31, 1998

   The following combined unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet presents
the combined financial position of USA Waste and Waste Management as of March
31, 1998. Such unaudited pro forma combined condensed balance sheet is based on
the historical balance sheets of USA Waste and Waste Management as of March 31,
1998, after giving effect to the Merger using the pooling of interests method of
accounting and to the pro forma adjustments as described in the notes to
combined pro forma condensed financial statements.

   WASTE   PRO FORMA   COMBINED
   USA WASTE   MANAGEMENT   ADJUSTMENTS  PRO FORMA
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ----------

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PAR VALUE AMOUNTS)
   ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  46,260   $   311,861   $  --   $  358,121
  Short-term investments.....   --   3,053   --   3,053
  Accounts receivable, net.....   468,619   1,448,797   --   1,917,416
  Notes and other receivables.....   56,321   26,577   --   82,898
  Deferred income taxes.....   46,196   --   --   46,196
  Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings on
   uncompleted contracts.....   --   158,964   --   158,964
  Prepaid expenses and other.....   58,891   230,374   --   289,265
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ----------
   Total current assets.....   676,287   2,179,626   --   2,855,913
Notes and other receivables.....   22,951   100,044   --   122,995
Property and equipment, net.....   4,601,573   7,126,426   (10,922)(a) 11,617,441
   (99,636)(b)
Excess of cost over net assets of acquired businesses,
  net.....   1,905,285   3,674,333   (66,464)(a)  5,513,154
Other intangible assets, net.....   126,526   11,746   --   138,272
Net assets of continuing businesses held for sale.....   --   137,995   --   137,995
Other assets.....   256,783   633,830   (28,124)(c)   862,489
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ----------
   Total assets.....   $7,589,405  $ 13,864,000   $(205,146)  $21,248,259
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ----------
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ----------

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....   $ 196,735   $   687,419   $  --   $  884,154
  Accrued liabilities.....   185,631   1,683,398   --   1,869,029
  Obligation to former Wheelabrator Technologies Inc.
   shareholders.....   --   876,232   (614,400)(d)   261,832
  Deferred revenues.....   69,484   236,339   --   305,823
  Current maturities of long-term debt.....   46,527   1,025,685   --   1,072,212
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   498,377   4,509,073   (614,400)   4,393,050
Long-term debt, less current maturities.....   3,584,887   5,398,132   --   8,983,019
Deferred income taxes.....   323,320   216,797   (25,029)(a)   520,293
   5,205(b)
Closure, post-closure, and other liabilities.....   407,699   1,645,663   (85,557)(b)  1,967,805
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ----------
   Total liabilities.....   4,814,283   11,769,665   (719,781)  15,864,167
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ----------
Minority interest in subsidiaries.....   --   739,442   --   739,442
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ----------

   78

   USA WASTE AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
   COMBINED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

   MARCH 31, 1998

   WASTE   PRO FORMA   COMBINED

[…]

for the three months ended March 31, 1998 was prepared based on the historical
statements of operations of USA Waste and Waste Management for such period after
giving effect to the Merger using the pooling of interests method of accounting
and to the pro forma adjustments described in the notes to combined unaudited
pro forma condensed financial statements.

   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1998
   ----------------------------------------------------

   WASTE   PRO FORMA   COMBINED
   USA WASTE   MANAGEMENT   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ------------

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Operating revenues.....   $ 769,440   $2,131,621   $  --   2,901,061
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ------------
Costs and expenses:
  Operating (exclusive of depreciation and amortization
   shown below).....   397,492   1,621,985   3,785(b)   1,757,707
   (265,555)(f)
  General and administrative.....   81,916   263,882   (217)(f)   345,581
  Depreciation and amortization.....   86,110   --   (424)(a)   351,458
   265,772(f)
Loss from continuing operations held for sale,
  net of minority interest.....   --   2,416   --   2,416
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ------------
   565,518   1,888,283   3,361   2,457,162
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ------------
Income from operations.....   203,922   243,338   (3,361)   443,899
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ------------
Other income (expenses):
  Interest expense.....   (38,368)   (115,574)   --   (153,942)
  Interest income.....   1,799   4,310   --   6,109
  Minority interest.....   --   (25,302)   --   (25,302)
  Other income, net.....   34,251   64,196   (28,124)(c)   70,323
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ------------
   (2,318)   (72,370)   (28,124)   (102,812)
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ------------
Income before income taxes.....   201,604   170,968   (31,485)   341,087
Provision for income taxes.....   80,642   96,551   170(a)   161,815
   (4,298)(b)
   (11,250)(c)
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ------------
Net income.....   $ 120,962   $   74,417   $ (16,107)  $   179,272
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ------------
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ------------
Basic earnings per common share.....   $   0.55   $   0.16   $   0.33
   -----------  ------------   ------------
   -----------  ------------   ------------
Diluted earnings per common share.....   $   0.52   $   0.16   $   0.32
   -----------  ------------   ------------
   -----------  ------------   ------------
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding....   219,201   455,096   (125,151)(g)   549,146
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ------------
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ------------
Weighted average number of common and dilutive potential
  common shares outstanding.....   244,250   455,296   (125,206)(g)   574,340
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ------------
   -----------  ------------  -----------  ------------

   See notes to combined unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

   80

   USA WASTE AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
   COMBINED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   The following combined unaudited pro forma condensed statement of operations

[…]

for the year ended December 31, 1997 was prepared based on the historical
statements of operations of USA Waste and Waste Management for such year after
giving effect to the Merger using the pooling of interests method of accounting
and to the pro forma adjustments described in the notes to combined unaudited
pro forma condensed financial statements.

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   -----------------------------------------------------

   WASTE   PRO FORMA   COMBINED
   USA WASTE   MANAGEMENT   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -----------  ------------  -----------  -------------

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Operating revenues.....  $ 2,613,768  $  9,188,582   $  --   $  11,802,350
   -----------  ------------  -----------  -------------
Costs and expenses:
  Operating (exclusive of depreciation and
   amortization shown below).....   1,345,769   7,195,376   17,766(b)   7,479,745
   (1,079,166)(f)
  General and administrative.....   284,946   1,129,237   (939)(f)   1,413,244
  Depreciation and amortization.....   303,241   --   (990)(a)   1,382,356
   1,080,105(f)
  Merger costs.....   109,411   --   --   109,411
  Unusual items.....   24,720   1,626,252   --   1,650,972
Loss from continuing operations held for sale,
  net of minority interest.....   --   9,930   --   9,930
   -----------  ------------  -----------  -------------
   2,068,087   9,960,795   16,776   12,045,658
   -----------  ------------  -----------  -------------
Income (loss) from operations.....   545,681   (772,213)   (16,776)   (243,308)
   -----------  ------------  -----------  -------------
Other income (expense):
  Interest expense.....   (104,261)   (446,888)   --   (551,149)
  Interest income.....   7,634   37,580   --   45,214
  Minority interest.....   --   (45,442)   --   (45,442)
  Other income, net.....   14,213   173,290   (61,331)(a)   126,172
   -----------  ------------  -----------  -------------
   (82,414)   (281,460)   (61,331)   (425,205)
   -----------  ------------  -----------  -------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations before
  income taxes.....   463,267   (1,053,673)   (78,107)   (668,513)
Provision for income taxes.....   189,944   215,667   (25,199)(a)   361,464
   (18,948)(b)
   -----------  ------------  -----------  -------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations.....  $   273,323  $ (1,269,340)  $ (33,960)  $  (1,029,977)
   -----------  ------------  -----------  -------------
   -----------  ------------  -----------  -------------
Basic earnings (loss) per common share from
  continuing operations.....  $   1.31  $   (2.72)   $   (1.88)
   -----------  ------------   -------------
   -----------  ------------   -------------
Diluted earnings (loss) per common share from continuing
  operations.....  $   1.26  $   (2.72)   $   (1.88)
   -----------  ------------   -------------
   -----------  ------------   -------------
Weighted average number of common shares
  outstanding.....   208,246   466,601   (128,315)(g)   546,532
   -----------  ------------  -----------  -------------
   -----------  ------------  -----------  -------------
Weighted average number of common and dilutive potential
  common shares outstanding.....   233,371   466,601   (153,440)(g)   546,532
   -----------  ------------  -----------  -------------
   -----------  ------------  -----------  -------------

   See notes to combined unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

   81

   USA WASTE AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
   COMBINED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   The following combined unaudited pro forma condensed statement of operations

[…]

for the year ended December 31, 1996 was prepared based on the historical
statements of operations of USA Waste and Waste Management for such year after
giving effect to the Merger using the pooling of interests method of accounting
and to the pro forma adjustments described in the notes to combined unaudited
pro forma condensed financial statements.

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996
   --------------------------------------------------------

   WASTE   PRO FORMA   COMBINED
   USA WASTE   MANAGEMENT   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ------------  ------------  -------------  -------------

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Operating revenues.....  $  1,649,131   $9,225,636   $   --   $  10,874,767
   ------------  ------------  -------------  -------------
Costs and expenses:
  Operating (exclusive of depreciation and amortization
   shown below).....   881,401   6,660,766   21,135(b)   6,498,708
   (1,064,594 (f)
  General and administrative.....   200,101   1,095,459   (1,089 (f)   1,294,471
  Depreciation and amortization.....   191,044   --   1,065,683(f)   1,256,727
  Merger costs.....   126,626   --   --   126,626
  Unusual items.....   63,800   435,464   --   499,264
Income from continuing operations held for sale, net of
  minority interest.....   --   (315)   --   (315)
   ------------  ------------  -------------  -------------
   1,462,972   8,191,374   21,135   9,675,481
   ------------  ------------  -------------  -------------
Income from operations.....   186,159   1,034,262   (21,135)   1,199,286
   ------------  ------------  -------------  -------------
Other income (expense):
  Interest expense.....   (60,497)   (462,424)   --   (522,921)
  Interest income.....   6,699   27,904   --   34,603
  Minority interest.....   --   (41,289)   --   (41,289)
  Other income, net.....   6,376   102,014   --   108,390
   ------------  ------------  -------------  -------------
   (47,422)   (373,795)   --   (421,217)
   ------------  ------------  -------------  -------------
Income from continuing operations before income taxes.....   138,737   660,467   (21,135)   778,069
Provision for income taxes.....   70,398   436,473   (20,255 (b)   486,616
   ------------  ------------  -------------  -------------
Income from continuing operations.....  $   68,339   $  223,994   $   (880) $   291,453
   ------------  ------------  -------------  -------------
   ------------  ------------  -------------  -------------
Basic earnings per common share from continuing
  operations.....  $   0.39   $   0.46   $   0.55
   ------------  ------------   -------------
   ------------  ------------   -------------
Diluted earnings per common share from continuing
  operations.....  $   0.37   $   0.46   $   0.54
   ------------  ------------   -------------
   ------------  ------------   -------------
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding.....   173,993   489,171   (134,522 (g)   528,642
   ------------  ------------  -------------  -------------
   ------------  ------------  -------------  -------------
Weighted average number of common and dilutive potential
  common shares outstanding.....   182,680   490,029   (134,758 (g)   537,951
   ------------  ------------  -------------  -------------
   ------------  ------------  -------------  -------------

   See notes to combined unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

   82

   USA WASTE AND WASTE MANAGEMENT

   COMBINED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   The following combined unaudited pro forma condensed statement of operations